AND FURNISHING AND OPERATING THE 
NECESSARY DUMPS SCOWS TUGS, 
TOOLS, APPLIANCES AND LABOk THERE. 
FOR. 

The time allowed for doing and complet-
ing the above work will be during the months 
of June, July, August and September, 1911. 

1 he amount of security required will be 
Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dol-
lars ($3,750). 

Bidders must state a lump sum for the above 
contract, as the contract is entire and for a 
complete job. 

The estimated cost of the above contract 
not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($7,500). 
Blank forms of the contract and specifica-

tions may be obtained at the Office of the 
President of the Borough of Queens. 

Dated Loa Island City, 	ay 25, 1911. 
LAWRENCE GRESSER, President of the 

Borough of Queens. 	 M25, J7 
l78ee General Instruction to Bidders on

[...]

(4) For one hundred (100) cubic yards of 

additional excavation, with all work and appli-
ances incidental thereto. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is 150 
da7s. 

The amount of security required is Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($18,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

Bidders are requested to make their bids or 
estimates upon the blank form prepared by the 
President, a copy of which, with the proper en-
velope in which to enclose the bid, together with

[...]

RESETTING MANHOLE COVERS (WHERE 
NOT ALREADY DONE) ON WIERFIELD 
ST. (WILLOW ST.) BETWEEN WYCKOFF 
AVE. AND MYRTLE AVE., SECOND WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be forty-five (45) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

900 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
2,110 linear feet of new bluestone curb. 
175 linear feet of old curb, redressed and 

reset. 
760 linear feet of cement curb. 
10,400 square feet of new flagstone sidewalk.

[...]

THERETO IN COOPER AVE., FROM MYR-
TLE AVE. TO EDSALL AVE. (MONTAUK 
DIVISION OF THE LONG ISLAND RAIL-
ROAD), SECOND WARD. 

The time allowed for doing . and completing 
the above work will be fcrty (40) working 
da s. 

The 	amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

The Engineer's Lstimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

4,700 square yards of asphalt macadam pave-
ment. 

No. 6. FOR REPAVING WITH ASPHALT 
MACADAM AND COBBLE GUTTERS AND 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO IN 
ASTORIA AVE., FROM 19TH AVE. TO 
JACKSON AVE., SECOND WARD.

[...]

(3) inches thick, furnished and set. 
I portable house complete, as shown on plan 

of the work. 
The time for the completion of the work 

and the full performance of the contract is 
one hundred and forty (140) days. 

The amount of security required is Thirteen 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($13,200). 

The contracts must be bid for separately, and 
the bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

Bidders are requested to make their bids or 
estimates upon the blank form prepared by 
the President, a copy of which, with the proper

[...]

to the southerly side line of Plymouth street. 
E. One track beginning at a point on the 

northerly side line of Plymouth street situated 
about ten (10) feet west from the westerly side 
line of Jay street; thence southeasterly cross-
ing Plymouth and Jay streets for a distance of 
about one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet to 
a point on the easterly side line of Jay street, 
situated about ninety-five (95) feet southerly 
from the southerly side line of Plymouth street. 
The said track, spurs and turnouts hereby au-

thorized are shown upon a map entitled, "Plan